
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UT-130477 

 

CenturyLink’s Petition for AFOR 
 

I certify that I have caused to be served copies of CenturyLink’s Pro Forma Results of Operations via 

email and UPS Overnight Mail on the following parties:   

 
 
Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Email: lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 
 

 
Simon ffitch 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Tel: (206) 464-7744 
Email: simonf@atg.wa.gov 
 

 
Judith A. Endejan* 
Graham & Dunn PC 
2801 Alaskan Way Ste 300 
Seattle, WA 98121-1128 
Tel: 206-624-8300 
Fax: 206-340-9599 
Email:  jendejan@grahamdunn.com 
 

 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Assistant Attorney General 
1400 S Evergreen Park Dr SW 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Email: jcameron@utc.wa.gov 
 

 
Douglas Denney 
Vice President, Costs & Policy 
Integra Telecom 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97232 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com 
 

 

Stephen S. Melnikoff*  

General Attorney 

Regulatory Law Office 

U.S. Army Litigation Center 

Office of the Judge Advocate General 

901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 700 

Arlington, VA 22203-1837 

Tel: (703) 696-1643 

Fax: (703) 696-2960 

stephen.melnikoff@hqda.army.mil 
 

 
 DATED this  7th  day of June 2013.   

 

 

 

/s/ Josie Addington     

Josie Addington 
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